2017_11 M-TB60S0O-MTO1A/MTO1B-02

il TOMET Y 15 54 B =

The Engine Specialist
INSTALLATION MANUAL

EXPRENIE] /[

ZWFIZILITS—FY b
FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER KIT

BS MITSUBISHI CTSA EVO7-9 MITSUBISHI
APPLICATION JDM BUMPER CT9A EV08/9 USDM BUMPER
mE
TB60SO-MTO 1A TB6090-MTO 1B
PART NUMBER

Bx / INDEX

4 N
P2 HZA:E

g J

4 N
P9 English

§ J

CDREVIREHBRESBEVLEITOIEE ETLIBYHESTEVET,

TERRIICZ DFAZZE LK HBFmBFD I ZEL S BEN LT,

BHIACHE O ELT CIY HEBEAICKEICRE LTI EL,

HEABICEDNN TV R EEFRIIBTF>TLIEL,
BEPBEA-H—DRITIFBHEERENVEICLEVE T, FELEDETHERENCLEL,

FENGERICK Y EFHHE CiZE, BHTREFZEVHIRETDT,
HEDILHTTHELEL,

IRFEIERR TR T Z SN B IBEREFEZLTHEERANEELLILEL,

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




Bhm « HEDHI > TLSD SRR IES .

HaL9— (1)

ALY —N\VF ()

IV TNVE(2)

(pm LD

7S5V Fv b
M8 (1)
M6 (3)

75V IRIVE REVRIVE 3)

M8 (1)

RIVFPRAL—AXR—X (1)
LFra—H—(1)

FALVH—NY FZ1N—(1)

EXPRENIE

EXPREMETiA T v H—(2)

XALVINA4TB (1)

ATYVYT (4)

BARLR NV N—BOIHIE

g O

T4 735 (1) 7wy (1)
EVO7/8E &t/ N\ /\—H
BB DI EFE

o (&) C:)

&

TS—=N\H—(1) 7Rxyt
7 H5— (1)

®© am—H

ATV 579y (1) RV M8 (1)




ERICHERTTESE nvavcuTassscs.

B IYIVERIE— B VoLV F B ZHRERS | IWASZE N UY1%
Wt Z—FYIL. 06.5mmEYIb W RER

A=
B COHKEHEAZE XS RICEAHLRFREBICOVWTE EHIEED T,
EEOEERFIBICOVWTIIRBEBE A —H—RITORFEEEZ R SR EEWL,
B ARGIIESHEREBE T, Y—Fv PG EORNE T EVWHEINCIBRATERLTLEEL,
B A GOBYFIFIIREDESBET. BREL >TcBELIHIToTLIEEL,
B B89 3HEEUANDERIIERPHLEET L, AXRGRBXIT. TUIVEBIBETAENDLHY ET,

B ARRBORY M ICHELEZRROMEDORICIIIEE VI G EETFY ., BEEHZMALNT
CREEW, FERBLV. TVIVERIBTZENDHYET,

B ARGEERYMTBIEICE. BYGTR, REEZEALTIRLEL,
TEAICGSHVEITRICDEAYBIRTT,

Nezs

B AHGORIMFB IV IVELT, TFV-ZA M VRATLBTBICAATARETITOTLREL,

B BROTEICK Y EFOIE « KO BRIEEMD. & - BUERNELS LS
BNDH B, HmiBAERRDEY) (FFIFFHERITIT>TIEEL,

1. MIETF¥V—RA YT S—DHIDAL

L&CZ°Eﬁ$h?uawm%%¥ET?oMf%ﬁ%ﬁ%%%ﬁbtﬁé\T%%ﬁ%%%b?(ﬁﬁuo
1. Ny FU—DIAF AHFERIAT,
2. IFV—RAMAXAURTIZ—EZRINT,
3. &V 2—IFV-RMNATERYAT,
4. ERAERIDA VT =TV EZ—EILHBAAM VI TS—HN\VH—ZEBRIANT,
5 XU TS—FFEICH BN\ H—DTOXY bAZ—EZRINT,
6. EVO7/8B AR/ N—EICIWFF 2RI I F VX CNATRNVA-EWMIANT




2. Y9V R Fa—Y9—RbFROMI

AHRREIMBOY Y Y FLT1—Y—%2FERATEILICEY . BEEIRMBICHET ST LHERET,

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
HAER
ZDEETTHERWERITET, ZDEETTERAWEEITEY, HTBIMIHADETY,

AN\ zs=

B 7V RICEH5H CHEW FFRDB s FRHBVTWETH. MODE2DRETTHEATNBIESE.
B TRMIEAZSEICEMIZEL T, BRICY VY FLT1—Y—ZEELTILEL,
%%, MODE 1DRETIZZDEEHEATELTH, BMIZTSECIVRRICTERAVIEITET,

VAN T

B ZONIZFTEbEWMES, BRODIGEICK Y ®E - BIERNEELSRIBhDBHYET,
B Ef. Y1LY—T—IbIY FOER - RIBHDEI ZBEHBHYV LT,

/\ =
B LEORENERICNIATED,
1. YA LV —AEBITWIMBASEWEL STV IAETRET 3,
2. T—IVI Y RigE& Y EBEERDSHWV TV SR Z T 5, (EZE(E15mm)
3. UV RLTa— B ELARNBEL Y 2—5EI—F VTS, (24Fh)

4, BEREEDE, REZVERIVEM6 - 75V IFy FM6TH U Y FL T2 —Y—%EET %,
ZOE, Fo9ICELRATFNTWSD, U2 FL 71— —MuBEHhELEE
(15mmiZE) ITH5h . FERICHERT S, (REI—FVJUBERBR)
®RAVRIVIEM6, 75 TF v FM6fER,




e 2020202 oasaay
ST A ——

NHIFI—F 2 J{iid

,
ii
jiill

T—ILITY FiREH S OB I RRME (BZEE15mm RAZHR)

|
4
i

il
|

i5

‘i

"

YU RLF 14—
BRI

Ik
i

i
|

Y

i
l
|

-
|| w
‘|~||

e

YOV RFLTa—Y—0OmYFRE2—

1'

Yo FLTFa1—Y—OMBERE @YdRter2—~05—ILI Y FEEH S 15mm)

B L L
U

9
sgmms '\,I

L
\fm\\\\\\\\\\\\\

5. €VF2—FIICTI—F 2 IDEVZ—ICTREHIT 5,

6. TNTLELESTHNIZO6.5MMZE (M6KRIL FHBAB YA X) [CTRBIFIMIZITI,
7. MILRIVERITRZVRIVEMG « 75> TF v FMeZEY 1. BEET .

8. BE. YUY FLT7a1—Y—MuBZHEL. 37y FABELERICRSITIMIZITE S,

9. 2TORBIIMIETHE, T—IVIY FBEIUYVY Y FLT1—9—DNURY %175,

10 1Y %ZRET B,




3. TOMEIZIVF 5?7 5—0DRbF1F

(BEROZEEMER] FREROZEREHIITEOEY TY,

<EBmfEREFRE WD FIVT >

OIALVINAT A O V% B AV S At

@IALVINAT B ®|7ZIRIVE M8

1Ly — 7529+ v kM8 [20.0~28.0N * m2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
@|HRT Y b GO FL7Ta—%—

Bl7vyv M12 RZ2VRIVE M6 [8.0~12.0N - m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
®[Fv b M12 [56.0~94.0N + m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)] W|75IFv kM6 [8.0~12.0N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
DIAFRR TSAVKRTS5 RITS—N\VH—

®IRTv+v ®Faxy th>—

®o>> 7N K [25.0N - m(2.6kgf-m)] ATV G5 Tv+ M8

AT @]V~ M8 [20.0~28.0N * m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

D) A% E AV N

XERNIIRENEPEBEZLT Bcéd. ABDRIVFAL—AR-Z FEZEHLTTEL,

(EEFIR]

1. AMVNATAZNBOAR T b (ER®)
REHT B, DB, 75V IEBDUPSIDER—I B EIZRL &5 ICHY 1) 5,

Fv b (ERE®) -Tvoy (ERG) ZEAL.

<EVO 9 A& fH#&/\>/X—HE « EVO 8/9 dbK{t#k/\>y/\—E HEER>
2-1. AAVINATBICYZ VTNV F (ER®) &L, BINATDRAT) 57y VHiBRILEHKEIC
BTBESIE. AAMVINALTAICELRAS, BT S—N\VH—EWY) FF%,

<EVO 7/8 BARMF/I\/N—E

EER>

2-2. AAVINATEOI T S—IN\VH—HEFHBDORIV FMS(ERI21) « AFU VI T v v (LRD) -
Jaxy bAS—(ERO)EFRL, MYUMHITS, OB, BEICHEDNIOX Y FAS—EHBD
IT75—N\VH— (EXK®)

NEY T B,

NV H— (LK)

(o

HIE
Jaxy bhAS—

Jax*y bhS—(ERW) ﬂ

\

S

ATV TTv o+
(EX@)

AALVINATBT VY

/ M8RIL k (EED)



23. A VINATBILIS VTNV F FIHED) Z8L. BINATDRTI VT 7 v 7 uBELHKFIC
ZBESIE. AMVINATACELRAL, AR T I —N\YH—ZEBYHF%,

<KTF. BFRER/AVN—F JeRERAVN—E HEEE>
3. HALUYY—IISUYTNVE BED) Z&L. ATV VI T7 v 7UBREHKFEICED LI,
A1V INA TBIcE LRAL,
A ALY —DTLAAIR—IHETICK B LS LTLREL,

4. HALVH—NVF HEO) IKYILY—N\Y FIN— FED®) ZEHF. YL —IC
BEDFEVESICERELELNS. TFY—-XFNYAH—ICEY 5,

5. BEDIVVITSVRICEELGEAS, 7OV MIDSIEICKHEDZITS

<@ P>

HFEF v FM1288 (RIE®) [56~94N - m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)]
757N\ FEE RiE) [25N - m(2.6kgf-m)]
HERAILFMSE FIE® - @) [20~28N - m (2.0~2.9kgf-m) ]

6. AAVINATA B XA VINATB - AL UY—DERICAT) VT HIEW) ZIWYHF5,

Nuxs

B EERWLEDI VTS VAR, FEDGVEZER L THSXEHEHET>TLIEL,
FH. EREGEICKYTIEI VT I VADNFESNEWNEEE.
TVEIFV R FINATORY TRV + ZREHE < BEICKRSD,
KmDEET VT 7V AEHRLIE. AEHLTIEEL,

B X7 5—-ITHD G EMMIE LIRETERAT 2 L. BNPBRITD
FEREGYET., BUTRIE. BTHRIEZITOTIIREL,

B X5 - FRARTRICEY. FDBGICAENRIAERELSHY LT,
BEITHG LT, BHNRETOTILEL,

7. REIKKLCT, YUY FLT1—9—0mY T ETE S,
XABOY IV FLTa1—H— (1)
A2 2RIV EM6(G9) |
75vIJF v M6 () R
fEt bIbY  [8~12N + m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

(

A s
B YUY RLT1—Y—Z2RYUMIEEE. BF REFETZITDOEVTTEL,
ERaiRIRDEIREED D Y T T,
WYYV RLTa1—Y—0DBEIE. IT75—PZOAIBHBATARETITOTTFEL,

8. Ny T U—DIAFREHEFZIW)FF%,



4. B FFig DR

1. FEWITFHHEWVD. BEERT 5.
2. IVIVERBIL, 74 FY Y IHh5#2500pmBBEE TR LI, REEHGEVLHEERT S,
Tl BFRIRN G EDHEREITI.

3. TARAMEFTZFGFV. BERHFPEEEDHLEVHHERT 5.

AN\

B EHPOFTHEDH S LHREDET P, FAIRMHEE LEEOREE G5, HRIFEEIC
ToTLIEEL,

HRRNDH B L. HROEBETPEHIARICEZPEEZERIITRERELGYEIRTT,
ETPICREZR LB RIRESICREGIBMITFLE L, BRRZIT> T,

Z DB TEEZITIHEIE. TFV—-A MV ATLDTSBIBZATRETIT>TLREL,
BROFEFNELCTVBRIHEER. TVIVEBRIET. FFIEEITERZEEL.
FERICRE>TLIELY,

: =
AN\ xE
B ARERE LR, EAFck>TEI VI EMICKkELGTA B IIESHHYET.
BERIK. Ty T BESL. REISCTENSDBE YT 95170 TC
ey,




KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

Silencer (1)

Silencer Band (1)

Jom =

Flange Bolt Flange Nut Button Bolt (3)
M8 (1) M8 (1)
M6 (3)

Sound Reducer (1) Bolt Smooth Paste (1)

Silencer Band Rubber (1)

[EXPRENIE] 7

EXPREME Ti Sticker (2)

Main Pipe B (1)

NutM12 (2) Washer M12 (2)

Spring (4) Gasket (1)

For Japanese Bumper Models Only

=5 O

Blind Plug (1) Copper Washer (1)

For EVO 7/8 Japanese Bumper Models

=

Grommet Collar

Muffler H 1
uffler Hanger (1) M
Spring Washer (1) Bolt M8 (1)




REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

B General engine maintenance tools M Torque Wrench B Official Servicing Manual M Hand Drill
B Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit B Safety Gear

A CAUTION

B This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.
For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

B This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
B This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
H Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid product and/or engine damage.

B Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

B Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

B Only install this product when the engine and all exhaust related components are cold.

B Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

A This manual only provides the simple instructions. For more details please refer to the vehicles
official service manual.

-_

. Disconnect the cars negative terminal battery.
Remove the exhaust main muffler.

Remove the center exhaust pipe.

> wn

Remove the exhaust muffler cover (rubber) from the car body's left side.
5. Remove the main muffler hanger (bush) from the main part of the body.

6. Remove the hanger from the EVO 7/8 Japanese Bumper models exhaust pipe.

10




2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

B The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
V ) @ .‘
Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole
Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

and bolt holes.

A WARNING

H The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place

as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

A WARNING

M Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.
M This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

A CAUTION

B Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.
2. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (15mm).
3. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.
4. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes

are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
% PARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut Mé.

11




MARKING THE ADDITIONAL Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt hole

(Std. 15mm. Actual measurement recommended).

S _ﬁ ad
_—'ﬁ
5

[ 4

Temporarily insert
the sound reducer.

Sound reducer bolt hole center.

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

:\\\'\.\‘@x‘}w\\m\\i\\

5. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.

6. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

7. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

8. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.
9. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

10 Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.

12




3. INSTALLING THE TOMEI TITANIUM EXHAUST

[lllustration of the mounting position of each bolt & gasket]
The installation of the bolts included in the kit is shown below.

5
® ke ® 6 @

[lllustration of the mounting position of each bolt & gasket]

(®[Main Pipe A @2|Silencer Band Rubber

@|Main Pipe B @) [Flange Bolt M8

®|Silencer Flange Nut M8 [20.0~28.0N - m2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
@|Gasket 5[Sound Reducer

®|Washer M12 Button Bolt M6 [8.0~12.0N - m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
®[Nut M12 [56.0~94.0N - m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)] @|Flange Nut M6 [8.0~12.0N - m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
@|A/F Boss Blind Plug Muffler Hanger

Copper Washer Grommet Collar

®|Clamp Band  [25.0N » m(2.6kgf-m)] Spring Washer M8

Spring @ |Bolt M8 [20.0~28.0N * m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
av|Silencer Band

%

% Apply the Bolt Smooth Paste that is supplied in the kit to prevent metal burns and seizures to the bolts and nuts.

[Installation procedure]
1. Use the gasket, nut & washer for fitting the Main pipe A. Make sure that the flange has the UPSIDE mark facing up.
* Use the supplied Gasket (ref @) Washer (ref ®) Nut (ref (©).

<EVO 9 Japanese Bumper Models and EVO 8/9 North American models>

2-1. Fit the clamp band on the Main Pipe B, then use the springs to secure the Main Pipe A to B.
Then you fit the muffler hanger as well.
* Use the supplied Clamp Band (ref @).

<EVO 7/8 Japanese Bumper Models >

2-2. Fit the Muffler Hanger bush to Hanger (Ref # @) Grommet Cover (Ref # )
the main pipe section with the M8 bolt, /

spring washer, grommet collar. \
You can also fit the grommet collar to / M8 Bolt(Ref#@))
the muffler hanger now prior to installation. @ Spring Washer (Ref # @)
* Use the supplied Muffler Hanger (ref G8) Stock F
Gromet Collar (ref () Grommet @
i Collar
Spring Washer (ref @) Muffler Bracket Arm Hook

Bolt M8 (ref @).

13




2-2. Use the springs to hold the Main Pipe B to the Main Pipe A, then secure with the clamp band
after you install the exhaust. You can also fit the muffler hanger bush now too.
* Use the supplied Clamp Band (previous page, @).

<Next, EVO 7-9 Japanese Bumper Models & EVO 8/9 North American Models shared items>

3. Use the spring hooks to fit the silencer ASSY onto the Main Pipe B, then secure it with
the clamp band. * Use the supplied Clamp Band (previous page, @).

A The mufflers TOMEI Logo is to be installed facing down to the ground.

4. Try not to mark or damage the silencer when fitting the silencer band and rubber insulator.
This is the time when it can happen during the install onto the exhaust hanger.
* Use the supplied Clamp Band (previous page, ()/@).

5. Check the clearance on each part before tightening everything.
Torque Specs M12 Nuts (previous page, ®) [56~94N + m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)]
Torque Specs Clamp Bands (previous page, ®) [25N * m (2.6kgf-m)]
Torque Specs M8 Bolt previous page, 33/@)) [20~28N + m (2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

6. Main pipe A/B is then fitted to the Main Pipe B with the use of the spring hooks.
* Use the supplied Spring (previous page, 1).

A CAUTION

B Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely
tightening down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to
minor differences between individual vehicles. In such acase, loosen the fastenings of each
component and adjust the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before
retightening the fastenings again.

B Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or other
debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

7. The sound reducer can also be installed if required.
% Sound Reducer (1)
Button Bolt M6 (@) / Flange Nut M6 (?)

Tightening torque [8~12 N * m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

A WARNING

B Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed
as it may become damaged and/or broken.
B Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

8. Re-connect the negative battery terminal.

14



4. INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm. Check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

B Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

B Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

B If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
B Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

H Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

B Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

15




wromeEmus/a

13 Orchard Suite 107
Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
TEL : +1-949-855-6577
FAX : +1-949-855-6525

http://www.tomeiusa.com

OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00 - 19:00 PST

16




